	D1a
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) PPD 160 F (Rev. 6-93)	5 1000
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	5-1998 M01 40730
Tab settings → → ▼	500 Mar (alia alia alia alia (as) (as)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	38967 <u>ached original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NASCO AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION 3600 E. Olympic Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90023 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 9, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: DEVELOPMENT SPECIALISTS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	S Yes XI No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Anne Wang, Esq.	7.7.4.15(07.050.0.44)
Internal Address: PRETTY, SCHROEDER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
	☑ Enclosed
POPLAWSKI	Authorized to be abarred to describ account
Street Address: 444 South Flower Street - 19th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
	16-2460
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
)1 FC:481 40.00 8P	\mathcal{E}
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Anne Wang, Esq.	Signature — Date
Name of Person Signing Signature TRADHMARK Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

40730nas.asg

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nasco Automotive Corporation (hercinafter "Nasco"), a California corporation, formerly located and doing business at 3600 E. OLYMPIC 36 VD. ADS ANGUES CA 90013, has adopted and used and was heretofore the owner of all right, title and interest in the following trademark for which the following application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

> Trademark Application No. Filed

75-179438 SEC ALLOY WHEELS October 10, 1996

1998, 1998, said Nasco did make a general assignment of its assets for the benefit of creditors and assigned said trademark, the application thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark to Development Specialists, Inc. (hereinafter "DSI"), an Illinois corporation, as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Nasco Automotive Corporation; and

WHEREAS, DSI as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Nasco Automotive Corporation is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said trademark and the application thereof in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Nasco does hereby confirm and ratify the assignment to DSI as Assignee for

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1742 FRAME: 0788

40730nas.asg

the Benefit of Creditors of Nasco Automotive Corporation, on My 9, 1998 of said trademark, and by these presents does hereby assign, as of My 9, 1998, all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the application thereof.

Nasco Automotive Corporation

Name

State of California)
County of LOS ANGELES)

CYNTHIA A. NUSSBAUM-SANDINO
Commission # 1124161
Notary Public — California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 23, 2001

Notary Public in and for said County and

State